

+++ Press release +++

German Startups Group publishes a video message of the SGT partners to its shareholders

Berlin, 30 July 2020 - The German Startups Group provides a video message of the SGT partners on the online service of this year's Annual General Meeting recorded especially for the shareholders of the German Startups Group, covering the topics vision and strategy of the merged company, introduction of the SGT partners, performance of the predecessor fund and fundraising target for its SGT Capital Fund II.

The video can be accessed at <u>https://german-startups.hvanmeldung.de/app</u>.

The Federal Ministry of Economic Affairs and Energy has appointed the CEO of German Startups Group, Christoph Gerlinger, as its advisory board member in the working group "Young Digital Economy".

Investor relations contact German Startups Group Florian Dammann <u>ir@german-startups.com</u> www.german-startups.com